and the	ك ما ما ما
Adding 1 of the control of the	03-23-2010  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Off
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	Officed States Faterit and Trademark Offi
Ь 1 8 ДО/О ш — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
K 100 S	103592508
To the Dector of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Dector of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Of PATEN of conveying party(ies): Bridge Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bridge Bank, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No
	Name: Convio, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partner	Circle Addition. Thor Bondan Bird, Care Lee
Corporation- State:	City. Austin
✓ Other <u>National Association</u>	State: <u>TX</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	Country, USAZip. 76736
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	es ✓ No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 10, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE WI
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	per(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2586071
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a	and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
T. N C	ndana l
concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Brdige Bank N.A.	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address; 55 Alamden Boulevard, Suite 150	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attn: Note Department	✓ Enclosed
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information:
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers N/A
State: CA Zip: 95113	Expiration Date N/A
Phone Number: 408-556-6513	b. Deposit Account Number N/A
Fax Number: 408-689-5842  Email Address: Cari Chandler@bridgebank.com	Authorized User Name N/A
	0 0 R3/29/2818 #10E01 BBBBBBB 256671
9. Signature:	
Signatur  Carl Chandler	
Name of Person Signi	sheet attachments and document
1,5,1,1,5,5,1, 5,1,5,5,1, 5,1g,1,	<u> </u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD SAN JOSE, CA 95113 PHONE: 408.423.8500 FAX: 408.423.8520

525 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
PALO ALTO, CA 94301
PHONE: 650.566.8300
FAX: 650.326.8116

WWW.BRIDGEBANK.COM

March 10, 2010

Convio, Inc. 11501 Domain Drive, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78759

## Re: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of March 10, 2010 by Bridge Bank, National Association ("Lender") in favor of Convio, Inc. ("Company").

Company assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 27, 2005, as may have been amended (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office and/or the U.S. Copyright Office.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release all security interests that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse.

BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Cari Chandler

Title: Assistant Vice President

RECORDED: 03/18/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0927